
 
IN THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

 
 

 COURT ROLL – THIRD TERM (2024) 
 

 
 

1. 05 August 2024 (Monday) CSARS v Richards Bay Coal Terminal CCT 104/23 
    

 
2. 8 August 2024 (Thursday) K B O’Brien N.O v The Minister of Defence and 

     Military Veterans and Others CCT 14/23 
      

 
3. 15 August 2024 (Thursday) (a) Forge Packaging (Pty) Ltd v Commissioner 

      for the South Africa Revenue Service CCT 
      66/23; 

 
     (b) United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd v The 
     Commissioner for the South African Revenue  
     Service CCT 94/23; 

 
      (c) Rappa Resources (Pty) Ltd v The   
      Commissioner for the South African Revenue  
      Services CCT 98/23; 
 
      (d) Lueven Metals (Pty) Ltd v The   
      Commissioner for the South African Revenue CCT 
      320/23 and 

 
      (e) Absa Bank Limited & United Towers (Pty) Ltd v 
      The Commissioner for the South African Revenue 
      Service CCT 72/24  

 
 

4. 20 August 2024 (Tuesday) Commissioner for the South Africa Revenue  
     Service v Medtronic International Trading  
     S.A.R.L CCT 79/23 
      
 

5. 22 August 2024 (Thursday) Shepstone and Wylie Attorneys v Abraham  
     Johannes De Witt N.O and Others CCT 171/23 
      
 



6. 27 August 2024 (Tuesday)  Black Sash v Minister of Social Development    
     CCT 48/17 

      
 

7. 05 September 2024 (Thursday) Socialist Agenda of Dispossessed Africans v  
     Minister of Cooperative Governance and   

 Traditional Affairs CCT 279/23 
      

 
8. 10 September 2024 (Tuesday)  South African Municipal Workers’ Union v Minister  

     of Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs  
     and Another CCT 334/23 
      
 

9. 12 September 2024 (Thursday) Reynolds Maleka v Timothy Boyce N.O. and Others 
     CCT 175/23 

      
 

10. 17 September 2024 (Tuesday)  Ingwana John Mohlaba and Others v The Minister  
of Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs 
and Other CCT 07/24 

 
 

11. 19 September 2024 (Thursday)  Strategic Partners Group (Pty) Ltd and Others v  
 The Liquidators of Ilima Group (Pty) Ltd CCT 93/23 
 

 
 


